

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO WebEx

CNR No. DLST-01-003580-2021

SC No. 137/2021

STATE Vs. GAURAV SHARMA @ GAURI

FIR No. 684/2020

PS MEHRAULI

21.02.2022

In view of circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2022/2934-2983, New Delhi of dated 11.02.2022 of Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts issued on the basis of Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Sh. C.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both the accused through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Accused Gaurav Sharma in person.(on bail)
Sh. Kunal Raheja, Ld. Counsel for complainant through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.

Heard. Record Perused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that accused Karan @ Kannu has expired.

Let death verification report in respect of accused Karan @ Kannu be called from the IO/SHO concerned for the NDOH. Copy of this Order be dispatched to IO/SHO concerned for compliance.

Put up for same and consideration on point of charge on **23.04.2022.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.02.2022