

CNR No. DLST01-003580-2021
SC No. 137 of 2021
State Vs Gaurav Sharma @ Gauri
FIR No. 684/2020
PS Mehrauli

03.06.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. C. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Kunal Raheja, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW Sh. Mohsin in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Process to PW Shaurve Kumar Sharma received back unserved with the report that he is working New Zealand. Ld. Counsel for the complainant submits that he shall find out about the next visit of PW Shaurve Kumar Sharma to India and inform the Court accordingly.

PW Mohsin, who is summoned for 04.06.2024 is present today and upon no objection of Ld. Counsel for the accused, PW Mohsin has been examined-in-chief by State as PW4, cross-examined on behalf of accused and discharged.

The date already fixed i.e. 04.06.2024 stands recalled.

Now the case shall be taken up for **further prosecution evidence** as follows :

Name of PW	Serial No. in List of Witnesses	Summoned Through	Next Date of Hearing
Ct. Raginder	05	SHO concerned	01.10.2024
Ct. Munne Ram	06	SHO concerned	01.10.2024
SI Ajay Kumar	07	SHO concerned	03.10.2024

ASI Badan Singh	08	SHO concerned	03.10.2024
HC Soran Singh	09	SHO concerned	05.10.2024
HC Majoj Kauwar	11	SHO concerned	05.10.2024

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for all the aforesaid dates.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **01.10.2024, 03.10.2024 and 05.10.2024.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/03.06.2024