

CNR No. DLST01-003580-2021
SC No. 137 of 2021
State Vs Gaurav Sharma @ Gauri
FIR No. 684/2020
PS Mehrauli

01.10.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Gaurav Sharma @ Gauri in person on bail.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Gaurav Sharma @
Gauri.
PWs HC Munee Ram and Ex-Constable Rajender in
person.

**Bail Roster has been assigned to this Court vide
Office Order No. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313/
New Delhi dated 30.08.2024 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions
Judge, South District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.**

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW5 HC Munee Ram and PW6 Ex-Constable
Rajender have been examined-in-chief by State. His cross-
examination on behalf of the accused is deferred on the ground
that main counsel is not available today due to ill-health of his
wife who is stated to be admitted in ICU. **These witnesses shall
be summoned again in due course.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on date
already fixed i.e. 03.10.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.10.2024