

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

MCD APPL. No.3/2024

Manisha Chaudhary Vs. MCD

23.01.2025

Present:- Sh. D.S. Khanna, proxy counsel for Sh. G.D. Mishra,
learned counsel

None for MCD

Sh. B.S. Rana, learned counsel for the applicant

Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment as
main counsel is not available today.

**List the matter for arguments on application under
Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on 13.02.2025. Interim orders to continue.**

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 23.01.2025

At this stage, Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, learned counsel
for MCD has appeared. He has been apprised about the
proceedings and next date of hearing.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 23.01.2025