

SC No. 137 of 2021
State Vs Gaurav Sharma @ Gauri
FIR No. 684/2020
PS Mehrauli

26.04.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. C. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
PW5 HC Munee Ram in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW5 HC Munee Ram has been cross-examined on behalf of the accused and discharged.

A request for exemption has been received on behalf of SI Rajesh on the ground that he is out station in respect of investigation of case FIR No. 191/2025 under Section 20 NDPS Act PS Ambedkar Nagar.

PWs Sh. Shaurve Kumar Sharma and Sh. Jamna Dass are absent despite service of summons.

Let bailable warrants in sum of Rs 5,000/- each with one surety each in the like amount be issued against PW Shaurve Kumar Sharma and Sh. Jamna Dass (mentioned Serial No. 03 and 12 respectively in the list of witnesses) be also summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Let PW SI Rajesh Yadav (mentioned at Serial No. 13 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 12.08.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/26.04.2025