

CNR No. DLST01-002192-2024
MCD APPL No. 03/2024
MANISHA CHAUDHARY Vs. MCD

22.01.2026

Present:- Sh. G.D. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for respondent
MCD.

Applicant Anand Tyagi with Sh. V.S Rana and
Sh. Viksit Singh Rana, Ld. Counsel.

Heard. Perused.

On 15/12/2025 two weeks time period was given for filing replies and written submissions, detailed therein.

In given time period nothing of the sort was done.

On 21/1/2026, Ld. Counsel for appellant filed written submissions as well as reply to application under Rule 14(4) and 17 of The Delhi Municipal Appellate Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1986.

Today written submissions of appellant have been filed by Ld. Counsel.

Copies of the same were supplied by e-mail yesterday.

Adjournment is sought for addressing arguments on appeal and application of Anand Tyagi under Rule 14(4) and 17 of The Delhi Municipal Appellate Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1986.

Contd./-

CNR No. DLST01-002192-2024
MCD APPL No. 03/2024
MANISHA CHAUDHARY Vs. MCD
: 2 :

Fixed **27/03/2026** for arguments on appeal.

Interim order to continue.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)