

CNR No.DLST01-002192-2024
MCD APPL No.3/24
MANISHA CHAUDHARY Vs. MCD

22.05.2026

Present:- Sh. G.D. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.
Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent
/ MCD.

Heard. Perused.

Applicant Anand Tyagi has filed list of documents with certified copies of orders of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and other Courts in cases detailed therein.

Copies given to Counsel for appellant and Respondent / MCD.

Applicant seeks adjournment stating that his Counsel is busy today in another Court in urgent matter and is unable to appear today.

Fixed 23.07.2026 for arguments.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)